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[BD-Live Z214] : Rk FFFER
BD-Live (REBRIFFEE - APAIZMN
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[Downmix #3(] : ZEH| €T B E 4

i o
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[ERRECIEER] « MIBR USB frREF
EBNTER BD-Live ° "BUDA" XX
HE 8 BB EIZ AT TEH BD-
Live o

[DivX®VOD #wmf%] : SR iE e
DivX® sE iRt sk BB EfM 4R 5T o
[[RAE] : FBRERESOEAFhRA -
[BETERRERE] © bR T B IS A= E
BRMERTENME - ER U BRI = R

Eat—

TERRERTE ©

B

o ETRERR BRI 3 Blu-ray YEERAERIFEINEE ©
o ELEBE R DivX Baflzal - FERA DivX
VOD #wREEH www.divx.com AHEEE ©
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3 EFTEF

B BHRNOREE - FREREN
BAIFARAS o
% w RRIEE [RE] > [EMR] >
[[RAE], BILHEE -

BB EE BRI

1 SEBERSEOHE (HBEREER
E") e
2 e REBBRE[RE] -
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o EEAEIFARREER - EAE
BHIRT ©

4 SZREEGEEOER  AEH
A o
L ERREMGEEE  ERREes
BRI I EHRRED -
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1B USB BEHE M

1 % www.philips.com/support #7155
OB AR
WEMNESE - WEE "N KRR
Bizz" o
2 THEE:ME USB HEFEE -
) BBETHER - BHEIHEEREL
BERREBB TUPG] -
() # TUPG] BEHRIFMERE 82 o
3 @ USB BFEEZ «< (USB) &
HEEBRLER o
Zea o NEERE [RE] -
E1E EMK] > [BEEEH]> [USB] °
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ARBEEREE LAETR -

|t o

o EEREEEHEK  EREHEE
PRI W B -

VAR %

3y ==
EE

o HUMHEINIREETR - Y2BRERIBHR

USB RITFRE - BB TR R -

4 R

Fsiigﬁ

BRIRIMAB RN - BASITEM -

BB
BFA TG [ S5 AT SRR AR o

DVD

EXii HEX/E

AL

&

TAME - P

AR IR EE

BD-Video * BD 3D
DVD £ - DVD+R/+RW - DVD-
RI-RW - DVD+R/-R DL (#]8)
VCD/SVCD

+ Audio CD » CD-R/CD-RW -~
MP3 %88 - WMA 58 - |PEG 185
DivX (Ultra)/DivX Plus HD #8g
MKV #%igg
USB EF&E
ZETES
. HAl:
+ .aac > .mka>.mp3 . .wma-
wav *.m4a - flac * .ogg * .ra
R
« avi . divxk s .mp4 s m4V s tse
.mov *.mkv ~ asf + .wmv » .m2ts
.mpg * .mpeg * .3gp * .rmvb *
rm-rv
A ¢ jpg - jpeg - gif - png
Wi-Fi

SR BARITEE -
IEEEB02.11 blg/n (2.4 GHz)
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FaA&
TR ERIPE S E M oIS RS
EIfEE B SAGE  {uEEEE
mp3 MP3  MP3 =i 320 kbps
wma ASF WMA =1 192 kbps
WMA Pro =3 768 kbps
aac  AAC AAC: =4 192 kbps
HE-AAC
wav - WAV PCM 27.648 Mbps
mida MKV  AAC 192 kbps
ALAC =i 192kHz
HRERSAR
mka MKA PCM 27.648 Mbps
AC-3 640kbps
DTS #4154 Mbps
MPEG 912 kbps
MP3 =iE 320 kbps
WMA &1 192 Kbps
WMA Pro =3 768 kbps
AAC B 192 kbps
HE-AAC
flac  FLAC FLAC BRASE 24
7T
ra RM  AAC =i 192 kbps
HE-AAC
RM  COOK 96469 bps
ogg  OGG Vorbis fITRE -
BRABHEAN
4096
FLAC =iE 192kHz
ERERSAR
OGGPCM 8 AR
MP3 B 320 kbps
HRaAE

MREERELSE %E

W%mTﬂﬁﬂ :
BEITE - 1920 x 1080 &% :

BHRE
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pNENEL A

B 6~ 30 EEM -

AVl BB avi BR (B TS FRAM ts
ER)
= AR 5N RS LT B ERE
PCM ~ DivX 311, &K 10 Mbps
AC-3 DivX 4.x,
DTS &0 ~ DivX 5,
MP3 - DivX 6.x
WMA -
DD+
MPEG 1+ 40 Mbps
MPEG 2
MPEG 4 SP 38.4 Mbps
/ ASP
H.264/ 25 Mbps
AVC =3
HiP@5.
WMV9 45 Mbps
AVI BERR divx EBE
=4S AR TS LB R
PCM - DivX 311, &K
AC-3 DivX 4x, 10 Mbps
DTS #&s ~ DivX 5,
MP3 - DivX 6.x
WMA -
DD+

MP4 Z2EAH .mp4 = .m4v &R

= 1A 1550 4R TS L TTEH R R
AC-3 - MPEG 1+ 40 Mbps
MPEG - MPEG 2
MP3 -
AAC
HE-AAC -
DD+
MPEG 38.4 Mbps
4 ASP
H.264/ 25 Mbps
AVC =3
HiP@5.




£ MOV B2EHH .mov EXR

MPEG 38.4 Mbps
ENEE  DOER  hiBREE ‘Lézz —
AC-3 MPEG 1+ 40 Mbps MG ps
MPEG.  MPEG?2 Myiae
Vi HiP@5.1
AAC - WMV9 45 Mbps
HE-AAC ASF BEEAHY .asf A .wmv EZ
MPEG 38.4 Mbps
4 ASP ENGEE  BaGE | U ERERs
H.264/ 25 Mbps PCM - MPEG 38.4 Mbps
AVC i AC3 - 4 ASP
HiP@5.1 MP3 -
WMA -
MKV B2EAH .mkv ER DD+
ENER  DOeE  NA@REE AT
PCM - DivX Plus 30 Mbps Mo
AC-3 - HD HiP@> 1
ST s - WMV 45 Mbps
HEEG ’ PS B2EAWH .mpg Fl .mpeg 18R
WMA - ENGE  BakB | i EREE
AAC PCM - MPEG1- 40 Mbps
HE-AAC DTS #L +  MPEG 2
DD+ - MPEG -
FLAC MP3
MPEG 1+ 40 Mbps
MPEG 2 1 3GP B28HH) 3gp BR
S 384 Mops ENER  DRER Lo BREE
edl 75 Mbps AAC - MPEG 38.4 Mbps
NG e HE-AAC 4 ASP
AVC Bi 25 Mbps
WMV9 45 Mbps HPE
2388 ok fik w22
1 MKV &ETRY .m2es $5 RM B2HH .rm ~ .rv M .rmvb %
HERE W WEE  WIBHAT  Famm  maes  GoeREs
ACS,  MPEG2 COOK RV40
DTS #» »
MPEG -
MP3 N /
WMA - %ﬂ%
AAC SRS PAL/ NTSC
BE—AAC ) WABMELE 1 Vp-p (75 ohm)
+
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HDMI &t : 480/576i -
480p/576p + 720p ~ 1080i + 1080p -

Rt (Ex & x /&)
435 x 42 x 230 (=)

1080p/24Hz ~ 4KX2K FE 151 T
=] AR
2 BRI EERR N EM
- EAZEE + AR - ACEHE
2Vrms (> 1 kohm) R P 3
70 BBEELE D
- EAEE + AR SEEEE

2Vrms (> 1 kohm)
S ERE
2Vrms (> 1 kohm)
RAREH : 2Vrms (> 1 kohm)
EREWNEA
1.15Vrms (> 1 kohm)
SR AL AR -
2Vrms (> 1 kohm)

&L - 0.5Vp-p (75 ohm)
Tl - Rl

HDMI %

ERERSER
MP2 : 32 kHz » 44.1 kHz ~ 48 kHz
WMA : 441 kHz ~ 48 kHz

B E AT R
MP3 : 112 kbps - 320 kpbs
WMA : 48 kpbs - 192 kpbs

USB

FAM : miE USB (20)

BRITIE : USB ARB AT

BRI RGN FAT16, FAT32

USB @18 : 5V = + 500mA (&{E
)

%18 HDD (Bl BRARA) - Bl
FSMERBIE -

FRE

BRBEEDX :

AC 110-240V~ - 50/60 Hz

HEE 20 R

FHiEN (SERRERENIE) F
HWHEEE <015 &

ZH-HK

&85 (Diode): AlGalnN (BD),
AlGalnP (DVD/CD)

EE& + 405+7nm/-7nm (BD),
660+10nm/-10nm (DVD),
785+10/-10nm (CD)

BEHL: 1MW (BD),

0.26mW (DVD), 0.3mW (CD)
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e A HDMI S AR i & 4 2|
AEFRENBRKE - AIeEEB NS
AR o
HIRT BB S B RE
R AA =B

c BHERR - BYOMTREMEIINE -

RIRBRENBRE - B2BETEAERE
HRI o

0 AR DAY S A (AT RRE - B
FEXEREITRE TNHIEA o R
READARER - FEREMAREYHE HUHE 0 7
www.philips.com/support B {§3% 1%
TEER Philips B4R I - 238 BIRRMAHE UK
EBUSE B PRSI o AU HE R S L O AR A
BEED o # LilARSRERRULE -

itk

ik

FRE

RNEm ERIRMBOEEA o
REENRERERBE - NRE
EiTEE -

£M|
REEME -
« ERECEFARELHEHANR

A @ (A8 VIDEO ) &
BAR - B UL UK 3B 1 480i/576i0
5 480p/576p HIE AR AR A
FhE (e 0 REBRE [RE] >
[#23] > [HDMI 3R2R)]) -

HDMI #5 -R B EE o

R HOMI BELER - &= HDMI &
BETREILERE  FERHMOEE -

« FEREHIERBOHM
A
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EERBEFAEL -
BRESEAEEERESENTA
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BRERCHRE EEH AR

HEFMEE (REBIP RS HREAM/ K
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- BROCHENERERESARENS
AABALL ©

- URINEEAREZERIABA
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BREH ©

« IRIEZIAER - BREFILRENT AR
iz a o RIEEE [RE] > [FH)
> [$8E] -
RS 71 (K 5.1) S5 -
BAREAMREER 71 (K 5.1)
BH8 e

o RROCRERNFMERE (MK
ZWEE) SORARES
(5 M USB 3 DLNA &g DTS
LIRS AHRIEER - WS IBER R
EREAEA

HDMI 243 R BB -
IMREEHREE HDCP T A E
B DVI &7 - B HDMI #iHrlae &2
BEMRE -

EHENERERETENGE -
EEIB T [LTER] % [HDMI
W] ek R (B ER] aPEE
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B
RORSEHEH -
R -
RARHBEE EREBA o
RAREREB SR - HR [H45)

HERAHE I S & DVD 2k BD #9
A5 -

RE DVD+RW 3 DVD =R - #&
RICTRD EHHN

SRR DivX IREIER -

o TR DivX {RENIEZRETER -

o BRBANIEZRBIBIERE -

«  ZEUSB 1&ﬁfﬁimiﬁﬂiﬁ%ﬁﬁlx
DivX DRM {Ri#EmIEE i
HDMI %ztt%‘m%i?aﬁ °

DivX ZEE L FHEHER o

. HERFEEZHE DX GAEREATE
PiEESE

. BREBENEYENTEERESSTHE
14 (.srt, .sub, txt, .ssa 8¢ .smi) °

HLEIUERE USB REFRENAR -

« HBER USB 175 B AR S BRI
A -

o FERIENMESE USB RIFRERER

« £/ USB HDD ({Z# R ERII AR #)
B - AIRERERSMEABIRR

ERLER RB@WA] F [x] 5 -
o EERRIE-

EasyLlnk R EEE o
HEIR B E B2 Philips Easylink E4%
B, WRKE Basylink IBIE (F155
" ERAEE Blu-ray Hik / DVD &R
">"{# Philips EasyLink ")

EEA BD-Live 15 o
- BREREEEERSK FERER "E
&R Blu-ray i/ DVD k" >
HRMRLERDTHK (FIEFER "EA
&8 Blu-ray Yt/ DVD " > "
MARERTE")
«  HER Blu-ray Yt#xs<i& BD-Live & -
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BREIERET GHES "“EE*“*"
> "HERGEIE (BD-Live (REE, B
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/f?@%i%ﬁnﬂﬁﬁTﬁ%ﬁnﬂ °
WRERE D EREEE F2H
[ AV ES Yo e i/ DVD HERR

] > [ )
HRENKD FB HDMI fiEEs
B ©

o BREASHNELNHEAABA -

3]
el A

ﬂiﬁéiﬁﬁ@ﬁ@m_ﬁ%a
HREBELEE TR (FBER " EF
%89 Blu-ray Yt / DVD fEmkig " > "
MERTE ") °

« BRERLTEETK (FEHR A
&8 Blu-ray Jt#x/ DVD " > "
MWERRE") o
RREEBEIZTE o K
/& - DECT 38, siifi Wi- F| z%ﬁ °

. MREKEKLE LB FE
LRARBE (FBEFER" EFH“E’]
Blu-ray J&% / DVD &R " > " 4848

a1 ||>

A AE

EaHéE’JélJELF%PE°
SHEREARERTH  BERAHEE
NEHE - FHRRUREMAREER
=MEM -
BHRZERARR

o

BB RERE RS o

3D &

HEEE 3D MR
« R 3D BEEHMK (F2H [ERE
FeSeER/ DVD HEpi | > [HEREE Y
D&hR])-

HEIR IEAE I DA e BRAR RE BREE O 3D

o MEREMRE 3D M HDMI FA - BE
BREFZRER 3D EX FLHEEHA

FEf) -
E(RELRUR 3D R (B2MERMN A
FER) -



Miracast

/BE}EJ. Miracast %H&%um%‘itﬁﬂ °
BEHERC R Miracast 2R
#) Miracast (B2HIRREE E’Jﬁﬁﬁ
?Hﬁ) o
AR RN LB U _E Y Miracast
(FE2H [FREHMEXLE/DVD &
Eﬂ;ﬂ%J > [#%3@ Miracast SRR Z1E
Bl
% Miracast 3 %?%ﬁﬁliﬁ% EJAEE I
BBETAEHER L  FHika I
B [RE] > [%ﬁﬂﬁ] > [Miracast b=
&] > [BAEEE] > [88)] Ak
B Miracast 8 (F2H [EAE
RIE N RRE/DVD B > [FiB
M|racast RmZEEE] ) o

SHREE Miracast SRR B REEENTT

M|racast BB BN B U )[R -
TERAEBREBREIRA (B2ERR
HEMNFEAFM) -
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Blu-ray
/>

“Blu-ray 3D™ " and “Blu-ray 3D™ " logo are
trademarks of Blu-ray Disc Association.

HIGH DEFINITION MULTIMEDIA INTERFACE

HDMI, and HDMI logo and High-Definition
Multimedia Interface are trademarks or
registered trademarks of HDMI licensing LLC in
the United States and other countries.

CERTIFIED

The Wi-Fi CERTIFIED Logo is a certification
mark of the Wi-Fi Alliance.

OQJpoLBY

TRUELTS
DIGITAL PLUS

Manufactured under license from Dolby
Laboratories. Dolby and the double-D symbol
are trademarks of Dolby Laboratories.

DIVX*
HD

ABOUT DIVXVIDEO: DivX® is a digital video
format created by DivXX, LLC, a subsidiary

of Rovi Corporation. This is an official DivX
Certified® device that plays DivX video. Visit
divx.com for more information and software
tools to convert your files into DivX videos.
ABOUT DIVXVIDEO-ON-DEMAND: This
DivX Certified® device must be registered

in order to play purchased DivXVideo-on-
Demand (VOD) movies. To obtain your
registration code, locate the DivXVOD section
in your device setup menu. Go to vod.divx.com
for more information on how to complete your
registration.

DivX Certified® to play DivX® and DivX Plus®
HD (H.264/MKV) video up to 1080p HD
including premium content.

DivX® DivX Certified® DivX Plus® HD

and associated logos are trademarks of Rovi

20

Corporation or its subsidiaries and are used
under license.
g,

Master Audio
For DTS patents, see http://patents.dts.com.
Manufactured under license from DTS Licensing
Limited. DTS, DTS-HD, the Symbol, & DTS and
the Symbol together are registered trademarks,
and DTS-HD Master Audio is a trademark of
DTS, Inc. © DTS, Inc. All Rights Reserved.

ﬂ
BD) jve

BONUSVIEW™
‘BD LIVE ™" and 'BONUSVIEW ™ "are
trademarks of Blu-ray Disc Association.

—
VIDEO

‘DVD Video'is a trademark of DVD Format/
Logo Licensing Corporation.

Creal
rmvb

RealNetworks, Real, the Real logo, RealPlayer;
and the RealPlayer logo are trademarks or
registered trademarks of RealNetworks, Inc.

S,
—_—

Java

POWERED

Oracle and Java are registered trademarks of
Oracle and/or its affiliates. Other names may be
trademarks of their respective owners.



Language Code

Abkhazian 6566
Afar 6565
Afrikaans 6570
Ambharic 6577
Arabic 6582
Armenian 7289
Assamese 6583
Avestan 6569
Aymara 6589
Azerhaijani 6590
Bahasa Melayu 7783
Bashkir 6665
Belarusian 6669
Bengali 6678
Bihari 6672
Bislama 6673
Bokmal, Norwegian 7866
Bosanski 6683
Brezhoneg 6682
Bulgarian 6671
Burmese 7789
Castellano, Espafiol 6983
Cataldn 6765
Chamorro 6772
Chechen 6769
Chewa; Chichewa; Nyanja 7889
F13z 9072
Chuang; Zhuang 9065
Church Slavic; Slavonic 6785
Chuvash 6786
Corsican 6779
Cesky 6783
Dansk 6865
Deutsch 6869
Dzongkha 6890
English 6978
Esperanto 6979
Estonian 6984
Euskara 6985
ENnvika 6976
Faroese 7079
Francais 7082
Frysk 7089
Fijian 7074
Gaelic; Scottish Gaelic 7168
Gallegan 7176
Georgian 7565
Gikuyu; Kikuyu 7573
Guarani 7178
Gujarati 7185
Hausa 7265
Herero 7290
Hindi 7273
Hiri Motu 7279
Hrwatski 6779
Ido 7379
Interlingua (International)7365
Interlingue 7365
Inuktitut 7385

Inupiaq

Irish

islenska

Italiano

Ivrit

Japanese
Javanese
Kalaallisut
Kannada
Kashmiri

Kazakh
Kernewek
Khmer
Kinyarwanda
Kirghiz

Komi

Korean
Kuanyama; Kwanyama
Kurdish

Lao

Latina

Latvian
Letzeburgesch;
Limburgan; Limburger
Lingala
Lithuanian
Luxembourgish;
Macedonian
Malagasy

Magyar
Malayalam
Maltese

Manx

Maori

Marathi
Marshallese
Moldavian
Mongolian

Nauru

Navaho; Navajo
Ndebele, North
Ndebele, South
Ndonga
Nederlands
Nepali

Norsk

Northern Sami
North Ndebele
Norwegian Nynorsk;
Occitan; Provencal
Old Bulgarian; Old Slavonic
Oriya

Oromo
Ossetian; Ossetic
Pali

Panjabi

Persian

Polski

Portugués

7375
7165
7383
7384
7269
7465
7486
7576
7578
7583
7575
7587
7577
8287
7589
7586
7579
7574
7585
7679
7665
7686
7666
7673
7678
7684
7666
7775
7771
7285
7776
7784
7186
7773
7782
7772
7779
7778
7865
7886
7868
7882
7871
7876
7869
7879
8369
7868
7878
7967
6785
7982
7977
7983
8073
8065
7065
8076
8084

Pushto
Russian
Quechua
Raeto-Romance
Romanian
Rundi
Samoan
Sango
Sanskrit
Sardinian
Serbian
Shona
Shqip
Sindhi
Sinhalese
Slovensky
Slovenian
Somali
Sotho; Southern
South Ndebele
Sundanese
Suomi
Swabhili
Swati
Svenska
Tagalog
Tahitian
Tajik
Tamil
Tatar
Telugu
Thai
Tibetan
Tigrinya
Tonga (Tonga Islands)
Tsonga
Tswana
Tirkege
Turkmen
Twi
Uighur
Ukrainian
Urdu
Uzbek
Vietnamese
Volapuk
Walloon
Welsh
Wolof
Xhosa
Yiddish
Yoruba
Zulu

8083
8285
8185
8277
8279
8278
8377
8371
8365
8367
8382
8378
8381
8368
8373
8373
8376
8379
8384
7882
8385
7073
8387
8383
8386
8476
8489
8471
8465
8484
8469
8472
6679
8473
8479
8483
8478
8482
8475
8487
8571
8575
8582
8590
8673
8679
8765
6789
8779
8872
8973
8979
9085
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